As for the selection of the words in the Quran, it favors the use of 

the short words with triple origins, or quadripartite origins, and triples 

in it are more numerous than the quadripartite; In the Glorious Quran, 

these are one thousand six hundred and forty triple origins (1640) of 

which more than fifty thousand words are branched, and they exceed 

ninety-eight percent (98%) of the vocabulary of the Quran, and other 

than the three-fold does not exceed eight hundred words. Concerning 

for the five-rooted words, none of them is mentioned in the Glorious